



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 3764 OF 2020

Air India Engineers Association ...PETITIONER

V/S

Air India Engineering Services Limited And An RESPONDENT

Ms.Jane Cox i/by Ms.Karishma Rao for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRASANNA B.
VARALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR, JJ**

DATE : 21st September, 2021

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 04/10/2021. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(ASSOCIATE)