



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3548 OF 2021

Air India Engineers Association ... Petitioner

**Versus**

1. Air India Engineering Services Limited  
& Anr. ... Respondents

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5176 OF 2022  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3548 OF 2021

\*\*\*\*\*

Ms. Jane Cox with Ms. Rohini Thyagarajan i/b Ms. Karishma Rao,  
Advocate for petitioner.

Ms. Heena Shaikh i/b M. V. Kini & Co., Advocate for respondents.

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR &  
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

**DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2023.**

**PC:**

1. List for consideration on 21<sup>st</sup> August 2023 along with Writ  
Petition (Lodging) No. 3743 of 2020.

[ SANDEEP V. MARNE, J. ]

[ DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J. ]