



*JPP*

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

***WRIT PETITION NO. 3548 OF 2021  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5176 OF 2022  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 3743 OF 2020  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3846 OF 2022***

Air India Engineers Association ... Petitioner  
V/s.

Air India Engineering Services  
Limited and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Ghanashyam Thombare i/b. Karishma Rao for the Petitioner in  
WP 3548/2021

Ms. Heena Shaikh i/b. M.V. Kini & Co. for the Respondents in both  
Petitions

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &  
SMT. MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.***

***DATE : 21 AUGUST 2023***

**P.C. :-**

Registry to examine and place the Petition before the  
appropriate Bench as per the Roster.

***SMT. MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.      NITIN JAMDAR, J.***