



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3548 OF 2021

Air India Engineers' Association .. Petitioner.
v/s.
Air India Engineering Services Ltd.,
& Another .. Respondents.

Ms. Jane Cox with Ms. Rohini Thyagarajan, for the Petitioner.
Ms. Heena Shaikh, i/b. M. V. Kini & Co., for the Respondents.

**CORAM: A.S.CHANDURKAR &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.**
DATE : 7th DECEMBER, 2023.

PC:-

By an order dated 28th September, 2021, a direction was issued to Respondent No.1 to decide the Petitioner's representation dated 19th October, 2019 within a period of six weeks. Since the said representation was not decided, the time to do so was further extended.

2 By an order dated 27th October, 2020 time was again granted to Respondent No.1 to make a statement in that regard.

3 It appears that till date, the aforesaid representation has not been decided.

4 Finally, time of four weeks is granted by way of last chance to Respondent No.1 to decide the Petitioner's representation dated 19th October, 2019 and file an Affidavit-in-Reply in that regard.



5 It is made clear that on non-compliance with these directions, the same could be treated as non-compliance that would render the representative of the Respondent No.1 liable for action for breach of these directions.

6 The learned Counsel for the Petitioner, on instructions, submits that the claim against Respondent No.2 is not being pursued in the present proceedings.

7 Stand over to 11th January, 2024.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.)

(A.S. CHANDURKAR,J.)