



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3548 OF 2021

Air India Engineers' Association ...Petitioner

*Versus*

Air India Engineering Services Limited And Anr. ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3295 OF 2024

Executive Aircraft Maintenance Engineers' Association ...Petitioner

*Versus*

AI Engineering Services Limited And Anr. ...Respondents

Ms. Jane Cox a/w. Ms. Rohini Thyagarajan i/b Ms. Karishma Rao for  
the Petitioner in WP/3548/2021.

Ms. Jane Cox a/w. Ms. M. S. Rohini Thyagarajan i/b. Ms. Jignasaha  
Pandya for the Petitioner WP/3295/2024.

Mr. Rakesh Singh i/b M. V. Kini and Co. for the Respondents.

Digitally signed  
by  
HUSENBASHA  
RAHAMAN  
NADAF  
Date: 2024.07.15  
11:28:22 +0530

CORAM: NITIN JAMDAR &  
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 11 JULY 2024

P.C.:

. Add the petitions to weekly supplementary board commencing  
from 22 July 2024.

( M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

( NITIN JAMDAR, J.)