



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3548 OF 2021

AIR India Engineering Association ...Petitioner

Vs.

AIR India Engineering Services
Limited and Anr. ...Respondents

ALONGWITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3295 OF 2024

Executive Aircraft
Maintenance Engineers Association ...Petitioner

Vs.

AL Engineering Services
Limited and Anr. ...Respondents

Jane Cox a/w Vinayak Suthar i/by Karishma Rao	Advocate for the Petitioner in WP 3548 of 2021
Jane Cox a/w Vinayak Suthar i/by Jignasha Pandya	Advocate for the Petitioner in WP 3295 of 2024
Adv. Rajendra Shinde a/w Adv. Anet Johnson i/by Svarniti and Associates	for the Respondent No. 2-AIR India Limited



CORAM : S. M. MODAK AND
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.

DATE : 23rd MARCH 2026

P. C. :-

1. Even though learned advocate for the Petitioner and learned advocate for the Respondent No. 2 is ready to go on with the matter, when the matter is called out, no one is present on behalf of the Respondent No. 1, who is also contesting party.
2. On the request of the learned advocate for the Petitioner, matter be kept tomorrow i.e. **24th March 2026**.
3. Let learned advocate for Respondent No. 1 be informed.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(S. M. MODAK, J.)